
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dustin Barnes (23) 
KS Dept of Revenue 
300 SW 29th Street 
Topeka, KS   66611 
(785) 296-1923  
dustin.barnes@ks.gov  
 

 
Greg Bencaz (23) 
LA Tax Commission 
 Box 66788 
Baton Rouge, LA   70896 
(225) 219-0339  
(225) 341-0898 © 
greg.bencaz@la.gov 
 
 
Matthew (Matt) Berido (23) 
Property Tax Analyst (pipeline rep) 
ONEOK, Inc. 
P.O. Box 871 MD17-4 
Tulsa, OK   74102-0871 
(918) 588-7564 
(918) 636-2982 
Matthew.Berido@oneok.com  
 
 
Jeff Binkley (23) 
Ryan LLC 
271 17th Street NW Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30363 
(770) 335-6538 
jeff.binkley@ryan.com   
 
 
Joe Bolian (23) 
Taxography           
6353 N. Rosebury Avenue 
St. Louis, MO   63105 
(314) 863-9292 
(314) 503-6277© 
jbolian@taxography.com  
 
 
 

Jason Butterworth (23) 
Paradigm Tax Group    
4030 Pierce St.        
Hollywood, FL  33021 
(954) 715-7297 
(954) 850-0980 
jbutterworth@paradigmtax.com 
 
 
Claire Chase - CHAIRPERSON 
KC Southern Railway Co 
427 W. 12th St 
Kansas City, MO  64105 
(816) 983-1378 
(913) 219-4541© 
cchase@kcsouthern.com  
 
 
 
Michael (Mike) Connolly (23)  
NC Dept. of Revenue 
PO Box 871 
Raleigh, NC   27602 
(919) 814-1133 
(919) 608-9885© 
michael.connolly@ncdor.gov 
 
 
David J. Crapo (23) 
Crapo  Deeds PLLC      
106 West 500 South, Suite 100     
Bountiful, Utah   84010 
(801) 797-9868 
(801) 599-4545© 
djcrapo@crapodeeds.com 
 
 
Annette Crawford (23)  
Comcast Corporation     
1701 John F. Kennedy Blvd.        
Philadelphia, PA   19103 
(215) 286-8742  
(678) 640-1376© 
annette_crawford@comcast.com  
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Matt Cavenar (23)   
Arkansas Public Service Tax Division 
P.O. Box 8021 1000 Center    
Little Rock, AR   72203 
(501) 682-1231 
(501) 475-6300© 
Matt.cavenar@Arkansas.gov  
 
 
Joshua Cupit  (Pipeline Rep. 23) 
Colonial Pipeline Company 
1185 Sanctuary Parkway Suite 1000 
Alpharetta, GA   30009 
(678) 762-2747 
(678) 951-6682© 
jcupit@colpipe.com 
 
 
Andrew Davis (23) 
Managing Director – Strategic Valuation 
Service 
DuCharme, McMillen & Associates    
16435 N. Scottsdale Rd. Ste 230 
Phoenix, AZ   85254   
(620) 320-3769 
(480) 419-2556 x 1005 
dadavis@dmainc.com  
 
 
Jack Fennell (23) 
WI Dept. of Revenue 
2135 Rimrock Rd., MS#6-97       
P.O. Box 8971 
Madison, WI   53708-8971 
(608) 261-8962 
jack.fennell@wisconsin.gov 
 
 
Jennifer (Jenny) Freier (23) 
State of Wyoming 
122 W. 25th St., Suite E301 
Herschler Building East 
Cheyenne, WY  82002 
(307) 777-5299 
(307) 421-938      
jennifer.freier@wyo.gov  

 
Zach Garretson (23)  
CSX Transportation 
500 Water St. 
Jacksonville, FL   32202 
(904) 279-6428 
Zachary_Garretson@csx.com 

 

Gerald Graham – WSU Rep 
Wichita State University 
Wichita, KS 67260-0086 
(316) 706-8346 
Gerald.graham@wichita.edu 
 
 
Colton Gruber (23) 
Oregon Dept of Revenue 
955 Center St. NE, 2 Floor 
Salem, OR  97301 
(503) 979-5279 
colton.gruber@dor.oregon.gov 
 
 
Aryn Hansen (23) 
Avangrid Renewables 
Manager / Property Tax 
2701 NW Vaughn Ste. 300 
Portland, OR   97210 
(971) 284-2548 
Aryn.hansen@avangrid.com 
 
 
Carl R. E. Hoemke (23) 
Avalara         
4100 Midway Road, Ste 2010 
Carrollton, TX   75007 
(214) 292-7763© 
Carl.hoemke@avalara.com  
 
 
Gary Hunter (23) 
Assistant VP – Taxes 
AT & T 
208 S. Akard St. 18th Floor 
Dallas, TX   75202 
(214)782-3739 
(469) 794-7194 
Gh8190@ATT.com 
 
 
 
Lara Ingrando (RR rep) (23) 
Assistant Manager Tax 
BNSF Railway Company        
PO Box 961089           
Fort Worth TX   76161 
(817) 352-3423 
(817) 475-2646     
Lara.Ingrando@BNSF.com  
Lara.ingrando@gmail.com  
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Ryan Ivey (23) 
Kroll, LLC      
14850 Quorum Dr. Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75254       
(972) 475-5555 

Ryan.ivey@Kroll.com 
 
 
 
Ruben Miranda (23) 
Kroll, LLC 
919 Congress Ave. Suite 1450 
Austin, TX 78701 
(512) 671-5555 
(512) 659-8204© 
ruben.miranda@kroll.com 
 
 
Shawn Pittman (23) 
Ernst & Young 
100 N. Tryon St, Suite 3800 
Charlotte, NC   28202 
(704)417-1211 
Shawn.Pittman@ey.com 
 
 
Toby Reese 
Kroll LLC          
2140 Lake Park Blvd. Ste. 113 
Richardson, TX 75080       
(469) 547-8650 
(214) 566-1295© 
toby.reese@kroll.com 
 
       
Robert Reilly      
Willamette Mgmt Associates 
8600 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue Suite 950N 
Chicago, IL   60631 
(773) 399-4318 
rfreilly@willamette.com 
 
Breann Robowski (23) 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman 
2550 Hanover St. 
Palo Alto, CA   94304 
(650) 233-4874 
(650) 799-8607© 
breann.robowski@pillsburylaw.com  
     
 
 
 
 

Melissa Schad (23) 
PowerPlan             
3988 60th Street, Unit 16 
San Diego, CA   92115 
(858)231-1411 
Melissa.schad@powerplan.com 
 
Paul Simon (23) 
Cost Containment Advisors 
PO Box 312346   
New Braunfels, TX 78131-2346        
(303) 906-7075 
pauls@cost-containment-advisors.com 
 
Patrick Titsworth (23) 
Northern Natural Gas 
1111 S. 103rd St 
Omaha, NE  68124 
(402)398-7919 
Patrick.titsworth@nngco.com 
 
 
Greg Wood (23) 
Ryan, LLC 
6100 Fairview Road Suite 635        
Charlotte, NC  28210       
(919) 219-5605© 
greg.wood@ryan.com  
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